
App Store
Google Play

EN

For more detailed operating and safety instructions, see the “Important 
Safety Information” sheet included in the printer package or the 
User's Manual on the website. For information on how to turn on the 
Bluetooth® feature of the mobile device, consult the documentation for 
the mobile device.

FR

Pour des instructions d’utilisation et de sécurité plus détaillées, consultez 
la fiche « Important Safety Information » incluse dans le carton de 
l’imprimante ou le Manuel de l’utilisateur sur le site Web. Pour plus 
d’informations sur l’activation de la fonction Bluetooth® de l’appareil 
mobile, consultez la documentation de l’appareil mobile.

DE

Ausführlichere Betriebs- und Sicherheitshinweise finden Sie auf dem 
Dokument „Important Safety Information“, das dem Drucker beiliegt, 
oder im Benutzerhandbuch auf der Website. Informationen zum 
Einschalten der Bluetooth®-Funktion des mobilen Geräts finden Sie in 
dessen Gerätedokumentation.

NL

Voor meer gedetailleerde instructies over de bediening en de veiligheid, 
raadpleeg het document “Important Safety Information” dat is 
meegeleverd in de printerverpakking of de gebruikershandleiding op de 
website. Voor informatie over het inschakelen van de Bluetooth®-functie 
van het mobiele apparaat, raadpleeg de documentatie van het mobiele 
apparaat.

IT

Per istruzioni più dettagliate sul funzionamento e la sicurezza, vedere 
il foglio "Important Safety Information" incluso nella confezione della 
stampante o il Manuale dell'utente sul sito web. Per informazioni su 
come attivare la funzione Bluetooth® del dispositivo mobile, consultare 
la documentazione del dispositivo mobile.

ES

Para obtener instrucciones más detalladas sobre el funcionamiento y 
la seguridad, consulte la hoja “Important Safety Information” incluida 
en el paquete de la impresora o el Manual del usuario en el sitio web. 
Para obtener información sobre cómo activar la función Bluetooth® del 
dispositivo móvil, consulte la documentación del dispositivo móvil.

EN
The printer model name varies by country or region 
where you purchase the printer. Please check the model 
name of your printer.

FR
Le nom du modèle d’imprimante varie en fonction 
du pays ou de la région dans lequel vous achetez 
l’imprimante. Vérifiez le nom du modèle de votre 
imprimante.

DE
Der Name des Druckermodells variiert je nach Land oder 
Region, in der Sie den Drucker kaufen. Vergewissern Sie 
sich, dass die Modellbezeichnung Ihres Druckers korrekt 
ist.

NL
De naam van het printermodel verschilt afhankelijk van 
het land of het gebied waar de printer aangeschaft is. 
Controleer de naam van uw printermodel.

IT
Il nome del modello della stampante varia in base al 
paese in cui viene acquistato il prodotto. Verificare il 
nome del modello della stampante.

ES
El nombre del modelo de la impresora varía según el país 
o la región donde se adquiera la impresora. Asegúrese 
del nombre del modelo de su impresora.

EN Depending on the product model, [A] may not 
be included.

FR En fonction du modèle de produit, [A] peut ne 
pas être inclus.

DE Je nach Produktmodell ist [A] möglicherweise 
nicht enthalten.

NL Afhankelijk van het productmodel is [A] 
mogelijk niet inbegrepen.

IT A seconda del modello, l'articolo [A] potrebbe 
non essere incluso.

ES Dependiendo del modelo de producto, es 
posible que no se incluya [A].

EN For LW-C610: Two AC cables, Type C and Type G, are 
included. Use one of them for your region.

FR Pour LW-C610 : Deux câbles secteur, TypeC et TypeG, sont 
inclus. Utilisez le câble adapté à votre région.

DE Für LW-C610: Zwei Netzkabel, Typ C und Typ G, sind im 
Lieferumfang enthalten. Eines davon für Ihre Region.

NL Voor de LW-C610: Twee netsnoeren, typeC en typeG, zijn 
inbegrepen. Gebruik het geschikte type voor uw regio.

IT Per il modello LW-C610: Sono inclusi due cavi CA, tipo C e 
tipo G. Utilizzare quello adatto alla propria regione.

ES Para LW-C610: Se incluyen dos cables CA, de Tipo C y de 
Tipo G. Utilice uno para su región.

EN
For LW-C610PX
The AC adapter is not included with this product. The AC 
adapter is available as an option. 

FR
Pour LW-C610PX
L’adaptateur secteur n’est pas fourni avec ce produit. 
L’adaptateur secteur est disponible en option. 

DE
Für LW-C610PX
Der Netzadapter ist nicht im Lieferumfang dieses Produkts 
enthalten. Der Netzadapter ist optional erhältlich. 

NL
Voor de LW-C610PX
De netvoedingsadapter is niet inbegrepen bij dit product. De 
netvoedingsadapter is beschikbaar als een optie. 

IT
Per il modello LW-C610PX
L'adattatore CA non è incluso in questo prodotto. L'adattatore 
AC è disponibile come opzione. 

ES
Para LW-C610PX
El adaptador de CA no se incluye con este producto. El 
adaptador de CA está disponible como opción. 

EN Press and hold the power button for 2 seconds or longer to turn 
off the power. 

FR Appuyez sur le bouton d’alimentation et maintenez-le enfoncé 
pendant 2 secondes ou plus pour mettre l’appareil hors tension. 

DE Halten Sie die Ein/Aus-Taste 2 Sekunden oder länger gedrückt, 
um das Gerät auszuschalten. 

NL Houd de aan/uit-knop 2 seconden of langer ingedrukt om de 
stroom uit te zetten.  

IT Tenere premuto il pulsante di accensione per 2 secondi o più 
per spegnere l'alimentazione. 

ES Mantenga pulsado el botón de encendido durante 2 segundos 
o más para desconectar la alimentación. 

Setup Guide

Guide de configuration

Installationshandbuch

Installatiehandleiding

Guida di installazione

Guía de instalación

www.epson-biz.com/?prd=lw-c610&inf=manual
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LABELWORKS
LW-C610/LW-C610PX

©Seiko Epson Corporation 2022. Printed in the Philippines
The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by 
Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by Seiko Epson Corporation is under 
license.
Android™ and Google Play are trademarks of Google LLC.
IOS is a trademark or registered trademark of Cisco in the U.S. and other countries 
and is used under license.
App Store is a trademark of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries.
Other product names and company names are the trademarks or registered 
trademarks of their respective companies.
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Epson Label Editor Mobile

Epson Label Editor Mobile

EN
• Make sure to turn the printer off when installing a tape cartridge.
• For LW-C610: Make sure to use a dedicated  LK Tape.
• For LW-C610PX: Make sure to use a dedicated  PX Tape.

FR

• Veillez à mettre l’imprimante hors tension lors de l’installation d’une cartouche de 
ruban.

• Pour LW-C610 : Veillez à utiliser un ruban  LK spécialement conçu.
• Pour LW-C610PX : Veillez à utiliser un ruban  PX spécialement conçu.

DE
• Achten Sie darauf, den Drucker auszuschalten, wenn Sie eine Bandkassette einlegen.
• Für LW-C610: Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie ein spezielles  LK-Band verwenden.
• Für LW-C610PX: Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie ein spezielles  PX-Band verwenden.

NL
• Zorg dat de printer uitgeschakeld is wanneer u een nieuwe tapecassette installeert.
• Voor de LW-C610: Gebruik alleen speciale  LK Tape.
• Voor de LW-C610PX: Gebruik alleen speciale  PX Tape.

IT

• Accertarsi che la stampante sia spenta prima di procedere all'inserimento di una 
cartuccia nastro.

• Per il modello LW-C610: Assicurarsi di utilizzare il nastro dedicato  LK.
• Per il modello LW-C610PX: Assicurarsi di utilizzare il nastro dedicato  PX.

ES
• Asegúrese de apagar la impresora cuando instale un cartucho de cinta.
• Para LW-C610: Asegúrese de utilizar una cinta  LK específica.
• Para LW-C610PX: Asegúrese de utilizar una cinta  PX específica.

EN

• Always use AA-size alkaline dry cell batteries.
• Do not unplug the AC adapter while the product is in operation, otherwise 

printing may not be successful.
• Auto power Off 

The printer turns off automatically if it is not used within these time periods:
• 8 hours on AC power
• 20 minutes on battery power

FR

• Utilisez toujours des piles sèches alcalines de taille AA.
• Ne débranchez pas l'adaptateur secteur lorsque le produit est en cours 

d'utilisation. Dans le cas contraire, l'impression peut échouer.
• Mise hors tension automatique 

L’imprimante est automatiquement mise hors tension si elle n’est pas utilisée 
pendant les périodes de temps suivantes :
• 8 heures sur alimentation secteur
• 20 minutes sur alimentation par pile

DE

• Verwenden Sie immer AA-Standardbatterien.
• Ziehen Sie das Netzgerät nicht von der Steckdose ab, werden das Produkt in 

Betrieb ist. Andernfalls könnte das Drucken fehlschlagen.
• Auto Power Off 

Der Drucker schaltet sich automatisch aus, wenn er innerhalb dieser 
Zeitspannen nicht benutzt wird:
• 8 Stunden im Netzbetrieb
• 20 Minuten im Akkubetrieb

NL

• Gebruik altijd AA-alkalinebatterijen met droge cel.
• Koppel de stroomadapter niet los terwijl het product in bedrijf is, anders kan 

het afdrukken mislukken.
• Automatische uitschakeling 

De printer gaat automatisch uit als deze niet binnen de volgende tijdsperiode 
wordt gebruikt:
• 8 uur op netvoeding
• 20 minuten op batterijvoeding

IT

• Utilizzare sempre batterie alcaline a secco di tipo AA.
• Non scollegare l'adattatore CA mentre il prodotto è in funzione, altrimenti la 

stampa potrebbe non riuscire.
• Spegnimento automatico 

La stampante si spegne automaticamente se non viene utilizzata entro i periodi 
di tempo indicati di seguito:
• 8 ore con alimentazione CA
• 20 minuti con alimentazione tramite batteria

ES

• Utilice siempre pilas secas alcalinas de tamaño AA.
• No desenchufe el adaptador de CA mientras el producto está funcionando, de 

lo contrario se puede estropear la impresión.
• Apagado automático 

La impresora se apaga automáticamente si no se utiliza en estos periodos de tiempo:
• 8 horas con alimentación de CA
• 20 minutos con alimentación de batería

AST1116Z2-1

EN: When Finished Using Printer
FR: Une fois l’utilisation de l’imprimante terminée
DE: Nach Abschluss der Verwendung des Druckers
NL: Wanneer u klaar bent met de printer
IT: Quando si è terminato di utilizzare la stampante
ES: Después de utilizar la impresora

EN: Creating and printing a label
FR: Création et impression d’une étiquette
DE: Erstellen und Drucken eines Etiketts
NL: Een etiket maken en afdrukken
IT: Creazione e stampa di un'etichetta
ES: Creación e impresión de una etiqueta

EN: Connecting a Mobile Device
FR: Connexion d’un appareil mobile
DE: Verbindung mit einem Mobilgerät
NL: Een mobiel apparaat aansluiten
IT: Collegamento di un dispositivo mobile
ES: Conexión de un dispositivo móvil
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Lamp

EN
Dimensions Approx. 55 (W) x 133 (D) x 146 (H) (mm)

Weight Approx. 470 g  
(excluding batteries, tape cartridge)

Supported tape width 4 mm, 6 mm, 9 mm, 12 mm, 18 mm, 24 mm

Interface Bluetooth® *1

Temperature Operating: 5 to 35 degrees C 
Storage: -10 to 55 degrees C

Power supply

Battery 6 x AA alkaline battery

AC adapter

Type AST1116Z2-1

Manufacturer Seiko Epson Corp.

Input AC100-240 V, 0.4 A, 50-60 Hz  
(dedicated adapter, power cable only)

Output DC11 V, 1.64 A

Total output power 18.04 W

Bluetooth® Communication

Method Bluetooth® 2.1

Output Bluetooth® Power Class 2

Max. distance About 10 m*2

Frequency band 2.4 GHz band (2.4000 to 2.4835 GHz)

Profile SPP

*1  Bluetooth® communication is available with a mobile device.
*2  The communication distance may vary depending on the operating 

environment.

DE
Abmessungen Ca. 55 (B) x 133 (T) x 146 (H) (mm)

Gewicht Ca. 470 g  
(ohne Batterien, Bandkassette)

Unterstützte Bandbreite 4 mm, 6 mm, 9 mm, 12 mm, 18 mm, 24 mm

Schnittstelle Bluetooth® *1

Temperatur Betrieb: 5 bis 35 °C 
Lagerung: -10 bis 55 °C

Stromversorgung

Batterie 6 x AA-Standardbatterie

Netzadapter

Typ AST1116Z2-1

Hersteller Seiko Epson Corp.

Eingabe AC 100-240 V, 0,4 A, 50-60 Hz  
(spezieller Adapter, nur Netzkabel)

Ausgabe DC 11 V, 1,64 A

Gesamtausgangsleistung 18,04 W

Bluetooth®-Kommunikation

Methode Bluetooth® 2.1

Ausgabe Bluetooth® Leistungsklasse 2

Max. Distanz Ca. 10 m*2

Frequenzbereich 2,4-GHz-Band (2,4000 bis 2,4835 GHz)

Profil SPP

*1  Bluetooth® funktioniert mit einem mobilen Endgerät.
*2  Die Distanz, über die eine Signalübertragung funktioniert, kann je nach 

Betriebsumgebung variieren.

IT
Dimensioni Circa 55 (L) x 133 (P) x 146 (A) mm

Peso Circa 470 g  
(senza batterie e cartuccia di nastro)

Larghezza nastro 
supportato 4 mm, 6 mm, 9 mm, 12 mm, 18 mm, 24 mm

Interfaccia Bluetooth® *1

Temperatura Esercizio: da 5 a 35 °C 
Conservazione: da -10 a 55 °C

Alimentazione

Batteria 6 batterie alcaline AA

Adattatore CA

Tipo AST1116Z2-1

Fabbricante Seiko Epson Corp.

Ingresso 100-240 V CA, 0,4 A, 50-60 Hz  
(solo con adattatore specifico e cavo di alimentazione)

Uscita 11 V CC, 1,64 A
Potenza di uscita 
totale 18,04 W

Comunicazione Bluetooth®

Metodo Bluetooth® 2.1

Uscita Bluetooth® Classe di potenza 2

Distanza massima Circa 10 m*2

Banda di frequenza Banda a 2,4 GHz (da 2,4000 a 2,4835 GHz)

Profilo SPP

*1  La comunicazione Bluetooth® è disponibile con un dispositivo mobile.
*2  La distanza di comunicazione può variare a seconda dell'ambiente operativo.

NL
Afmetingen Circa 55 (B) x 133 (D) x 146 (H) (mm)

Gewicht Circa 470 g  
(zonder batterijen, tapecassette)

Ondersteunde tapebreedte 4 mm, 6 mm, 9 mm, 12 mm, 18 mm, 24 mm

Interface Bluetooth® *1

Temperatuur In bedrijf: 5 tot 35 graden C 
Opslag: -10 tot 55 graden C

Voeding

Batterij 6 x AA-alkalinebatterij

Netvoedingsadapter

Type AST1116Z2-1

Fabrikant Seiko Epson Corp.

Ingang AC 100-240 V, 0,4 A, 50-60 Hz  
(speciale adapter, alleen voedingskabel)

Uitgang DC 11 V, 1,64 A

Totaal uitgangsvermogen 18,04 W

Bluetooth®-communicatie

Methode Bluetooth® 2.1

Uitgang Bluetooth® vermogensklasse 2

Max. afstand Ongeveer 10 m*2

Frequentieband 2,4 GHz-band (2,4000 tot 2,4835 GHz)

Profiel SPP

*1  Bluetooth®-communicatie is beschikbaar met een mobiel apparaat.
*2  De communicatieafstand kan verschillen afhankelijk van de 

bedrijfsomgeving.

FR
Dimensions Environ 55 (L) x 133 (P) x 146 (H) (mm)

Poids Environ 470 g  
(sans piles ni cartouche de ruban)

Largeur de ruban prise en charge 4 mm, 6 mm, 9 mm, 12 mm, 18 mm, 24 mm

Interface Bluetooth® *1

Température Fonctionnement : 5 à 35 degrés C 
Entreposage : -10 à 55 degrés C

Alimentation électrique

Pile 6 piles alcalines AA

Adaptateur secteur

Type AST1116Z2-1

Fabricant Seiko Epson Corp.

Entrée
100-240 VCA, 0,4 A, 50-60 Hz  
(adaptateur spécialement conçu, câble 
d’alimentation uniquement)

Sortie 11 VCC, 1,64 A

Puissance de sortie totale 18,04 W

Communication Bluetooth®

Méthode Bluetooth® 2.1

Sortie Puissance Bluetooth® de classe 2

Distance max. Environ 10 m*2

Bande de fréquences Bande 2,4 GHz (2,4000 à 2,4835 GHz)

Profil SPP

*1  La communication Bluetooth® est possible avec un appareil mobile.
*2  La distance de communication peut varier en fonction de l’environnement 

d’utilisation.

ES

Dimensiones Aproximadamente 55 (ancho) x 133 (fondo) x 
146 (alto) (mm)

Peso Aproximadamente 470 g  
(sin incluir las pilas ni el cartucho de cinta)

Ancho de cinta admitido 4 mm, 6 mm, 9 mm, 12 mm, 18 mm, 24 mm

Interfaz Bluetooth® *1

Temperatura Funcionamiento: De 5 a 35 grados C 
Almacenamiento: De -10 a 55 grados C

Fuente de alimentación

Batería 6 pilas alcalinas AA

Adaptador de CA

Tipo AST1116Z2-1

Fabricante Seiko Epson Corp.

Entrada 100-240 V CA, 0,4 A, 50-60 Hz  
(adaptador dedicado, solo cable de alimentación)

Salida 11 V CC, 1,64 A

Potencia total de salida 18,04 W

Comunicación Bluetooth®

Método Bluetooth® 2.1

Salida Potencia de Bluetooth® Clase 2

Distancia máx. Alrededor de 10 m*2

Banda de frecuencia Banda de 2,4 GHz (de 2,4000 a 2,4835 GHz)

Perfil SPP

*1  La comunicación Bluetooth® está disponible con un dispositivo móvil.
*2  La distancia de comunicación puede variar en función del entorno de 

funcionamiento.

LW-C610
Indication of the manufacturer and the importer in 
accordance with requirements of directive 2011/65/EU 
(RoHS)
Each location

Manufacturer: SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION
Address:  3-5, Owa 3-chome, Suwa-shi,  

 Nagano-ken 392-8502 Japan
  https://www.epson.com/

Importer for the EU: EPSON EUROPE B.V.
Address:  Atlas Arena, Asia Building, Hoogoorddreef 5, 1101 BA  

 Amsterdam Zuidoost The Netherlands
  https://www.epson.eu/

EN For Users in Europe, see the following Website for details on power consumption.
For Users in the United Kingdom, see the following Website for details on power consumption.

FR Pour les utilisateurs européens, consultez le site Web suivant pour plus de détails concernant la 
consommation électrique.

DE Falls Sie den Drucker in Europa verwenden, finden Sie auf der folgenden Website Informationen zum 
Stromverbrauch.

Information on the LW-C610
This equipment contains the following Bluetooth® module.
Manufacture: Microchip Technology Inc
Type: RN4678
For Users in Europe:
Hereby, Seiko Epson Corporation declares that the radio 
equipment model LW-C610 is in compliance with Directive 
2014/53/EU:
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the 
following internet address: 

 https://www.epson.eu/conformity
For Users in the United Kingdom:
Hereby, Seiko Epson Corporation declares that the radio 
equipment type LW-C610 is in compliance with the relevant 
statutory requirements.
The full text of the declaration of conformity is available at the 
following internet address:

 https://www.epson.eu/conformity

Epson can not accept responsibility for any failure to satisfy 
the protection requirements resulting a non-recommended 
modification of the products.

EN

Información sobre LW-C610
Este equipo contiene el siguiente módulo Bluetooth®.
Fabricante: Microchip Technology Inc
Tipo: RN4678
Para usuarios europeos:
Por la presente, Seiko Epson Corporation declara que el modelo 
de equipo de radio LW-C610 está en conformidad con la Directiva 
2014/53/UE:
El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE se 
encuentra disponible en la siguiente dirección de internet:

 https://www.epson.eu/conformity

Epson no puede responsabilizarse de la imposibilidad de satisfacer 
los requisitos de protección que haya sido consecuencia de una 
modificación no recomendada de los productos.

ES

Informazioni sul modello LW-C610
Questo dispositivo contiene il seguente modulo Bluetooth®.
Produttore: Microchip Technology Inc
Tipo: RN4678
Per gli utenti europei:
Seiko Epson Corporation dichiara che i modelli di apparecchiature 
radio LW-C610 sono conformi alla direttiva 2014/53/UE:
Il testo integrale della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile 
sul sito internet indicato di seguito:

 https://www.epson.eu/conformity

Epson non può essere ritenuta responsabile per qualsiasi carenza 
rispetto ai requisiti di protezione in caso di modifiche non 
autorizzate dei prodotti.

IT

Informatie over de LW-C610
Dit apparaat bevat de volgende Bluetooth®-module.
Fabrikant: Microchip Technology Inc
Type: RN4678
Voor gebruikers in Europa:
Hierbij verklaart Seiko Epson Corporation dat de radioapparatuur 
model LW-C610 in overeenstemming is met Richtlijn 2014/53/EU:
De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is 
beschikbaar op het volgende internetadres:

 https://www.epson.eu/conformity

Epson aanvaardt geen verantwoordelijkheid voor gebreken 
in de overeenstemming met de beschermingsvereisten door 
ontoelaatbare wijziging van het product.

NL

Informations relatives au modèle LW-C610
Cet équipement inclut le module Bluetooth® suivant.
Fabricant : Microchip Technology Inc
Type : RN4678
Pour les utilisateurs en Europe :
Par la présente, Epson Corporation déclare que le modèle de 
l’équipement radio LW-C610 est en conformité avec la directive 
2014/53/UE:
Vous trouverez le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité UE 
est à l’adresse suivante. 

 https://www.epson.eu/conformity

Epson décline toute responsabilité quant à une défaillance 
de conformité aux exigences de protection résultant d'une 
modification non autorisée des produits.

FR

EN Radio frequency band

2400M-2483.5MHz

FR Bande de fréquences radio

ES Banda de frecuencia de radio

IT Banda di frequenze radio

DE Funkfrequenzband

NL Radiofrequentieband

EN Maximum radio transmitted power

10dBm
(EIRP)

FR Puissance radio émise maximale

ES Máxima potencia de radio transmitida

IT Massima potenza radio trasmessa

DE Maximal abgestrahlte Leistung

NL Maximaal radiozendervermogen

Countries and regions where this product can be used
This product can be used only in the countries and regions listed below:
Ce produit peut être utilisé uniquement dans les pays et régions suivants :
Dieses Produkt darf nur in den aufgeführten Ländern und Regionen verwendet werden:
Dit product kan uitsluitend worden gebruikt in de onderstaande landen en regio’s:
Questo prodotto può essere utilizzato solo nei Paesi e nelle regioni elencati di seguito:
Este producto solo puede utilizarse en los países y las regiones enumerados a continuación:

AT  Austria BE  Belgium CH  Switzerland DE  Germany ES  Spain FR  France 

GB  United Kingdom IE  Ireland IT  Italy LU  Luxembourg NL  Netherlands 

FCC Compliance Statement
Supplier's Declaration of Conformity
According to 47CFR, Part 2 and 15
Class B Personal Computers and Peripherals; and/or
CPU Boards and Power Supplies used with Class B Personal Computers:

We:  K-SUN Corporation
Located at: 370 SMC Drive PO Box 309 Somerset WI 54025, USA
Tel: 715-247-4440

Declare under sole responsibility that the product identified herein, complies with 47CFR Part 
2 and 15 of the FCC rules as a Class B digital device. Each product marketed, is identical to the 
representative unit tested and found to be compliant with the standards. Records maintained 
continue to reflect the equipment being produced can be expected to be within the variation 
accepted, due to quantity production and testing on a statistical basis as required by 47CFR 
§2.906 Operation is subject to the following two conditions : (1) this device may not cause 
harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including 
interference that may cause undesired operation.

Trade Name: EPSON
Type of Product: Label Printer
Model:  LW-C610PX

FCC Compliance Statement For United States Users
This device has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable 
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This device generates, 
uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with 
the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there 
is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment 
does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by 
turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by 
one or more of the following measures:
• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
• Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is 

connected.
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
This transmitter must not be co-located or operated in conjunction with any other antenna 
or transmitter.This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an 
uncontrolled environment and meets the FCC radio frequency(RF) Exposure Guidelines. This 
equipment should be installed and operated keeping the radiator at least 20cm or more away 
from person’s body.

WARNING
The connection of a non-shielded equipment interface cable to this equipment will invalidate 
the FCC Certification or Declaration of this device and may cause interference levels which 
exceed the limits established by the FCC for this equipment. It is the responsibility of the user 
to obtain and use a shielded equipment interface cable with this device. If this equipment 
has more than one interface connector, do not leave cables connected to unused interfaces. 
Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the manufacturer could void the user’s 
authority to operate this equipment.

Industry Canada Compliance Statement For Canadian Users
CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

This device complies with Industry Canada’s licence-exempt RSSs. Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must 
accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the 
device.

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio 
exempts de licence. L’exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) l’appareil 
ne doit pas produire de brouillage (2) l’appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique 
subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d’en compromettre le fonctionnement.

This equipment complies with IC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled 
environment and meets RSS-102 of the IC radio frequency (RF) Exposure rules. This 
equipment should be installed and operated keeping the radiator at least 20cm or more away 
from person’s body.

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d’exposition aux rayonnements énoncées 
pour un environnement non contrôlé et respecte les règles d’exposition aux fréquences 
radioélectriques (RF) CNR-102 de l’IC. Cet équipement doit être installé et utilisé en gardant 
une distance de 20 cm ou plus entre le radiateur et le corps humain.

Informationen zum LW-C610
Diese Ausrüstung enthält das folgende Bluetooth®-Modul.
Hersteller: Microchip Technology Inc
Typ: RN4678
Für europäische Benutzer:
Hiermit erklärt die Seiko Epson Corporation, dass das Funk-
Ausrüstungsmodell LW-C610 konform mit der Richtlinie 2014/53/
EU ist: Den vollständigen Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung 
finden Sie auf der folgenden Internetseite:  

 https://www.epson.eu/conformity

Epson kann keine Verantwortung für eine etwaige Nichterfüllung 
der Schutzanforderungen infolge einer nicht empfohlenen 
Modifizierung der Produkte übernehmen.

DE

Model: RN4678
Bluetooth® Modules
SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION
EPSON
Microchip Technology Inc

Model: LW-C610
Label Printer
SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION
EPSON

EN

Lamp's condition Printer status
--- --- Power OFF.

White Lit Power ON. Or connected to an Android 
device.

White Fading in and out Bluetooth connection completed. (when 
connecting to an iOS device)

White Lit 
(once every second)

Performing operation such as printing or 
label cutting.

White <=> Orange Flashing quickly Printer error. Check the message displayed on 
the connected mobile device.

FR

Condition du voyant État de l’imprimante
--- --- Appareil hors tension.

Blanc Allumé Appareil sous tension. Ou connecté à un 
appareil Android.

Blanc Allumage et extinction 
progressif

Connexion Bluetooth établie. (lors de la 
connexion à un appareil iOS)

Blanc Allumé 
(une fois par seconde)

Exécution d’une opération comme 
l’impression ou la découpe d’étiquette.

Blanc <=> Orange Clignotement rapide Erreur de l’imprimante. Consultez le 
message affiché sur l’appareil mobile.

DE

Anzeige der Leuchte Druckerstatus
--- --- Ausgeschaltet.

Weiß Leuchtet Eingeschaltet. Oder mit einem Android-
Gerät verbunden.

Weiß Ein- und Ausblenden Bluetooth-Verbindung hergestellt. (bei 
Verbindung mit einem iOS-Gerät)

Weiß Leuchtet 
(einmal pro Sekunde)

Durchführen von Vorgängen wie Drucken 
oder Schneiden von Etiketten.

Weiß <=> Orange Schnelles Blinken Druckerfehler. Überprüfen Sie die Anzeige 
auf dem angeschlossenen mobilen Gerät.

LW-C610PX

For Users in the USA
WARNING: Handling the cord on this product or cords associated with accessories sold with 
this product, will expose you to lead, a chemical known to the State of California to cause birth 
defects or other reproductive harm. Wash hands after handling. (This notice is provided in 
accordance with Proposition 65 in Cal. Health & Safety Code § 25249.5 and following.) 

NL

Status van de lamp Printerstatus
--- --- Uitgeschakeld.

Wit Brandt Ingeschakeld. Of verbonden met een 
Android-apparaat.

Wit Licht op en vervaagt Bluetooth-verbinding voltooid. (bij het 
verbinden met een iOS-apparaat)

Wit Brandt 
(één keer per seconde)

Bezig met bewerkingen zoals afdrukken of 
labels knippen.

Wit <=> Oranje Knippert snel
Printerfout. Controleer het bericht dat op 
het verbonden mobiele apparaat wordt 
weergegeven.

IT

Condizione della spia Stato stampante
--- --- Alimentazione OFF.

Bianco Accesa Alimentazione ON. Oppure connesso a un 
dispositivo Android.

Bianco Si accende e si spegne 
lentamente

Connessione Bluetooth completata. (quando 
ci si connette a un dispositivo iOS)

Bianco Acceso 
(una volta ogni secondo)

Esecuzione di operazioni come la stampa o il 
taglio di etichette.

Bianco <=> Arancione Lampeggia rapidamente Errore della stampante. Controllare il messaggio 
visualizzato sul dispositivo mobile collegato.

ES

Estado de la lámpara Estado de la impresora
--- --- Alimentación desconectada.

Blanco Encendida Alimentación conectada. O conectada a un 
dispositivo Android.

Blanco Parpadeo lento Conexión Bluetooth completada. (cuando se 
conecta a un dispositivo iOS)

Blanco Encendida 
(una vez cada segundo)

Realización de operaciones como la impresión 
o el corte de etiquetas.

Blanco <=> Naranja Parpadeo rápido
Error de la impresora. Compruebe el 
mensaje que aparece en el dispositivo móvil 
conectado.

EN For the latest information on available tapes, please visit https://www.epson.eu/.

FR Pour les dernières informations sur les rubans disponibles, consultez le site https://www.epson.eu/.

DE Aktuelle Informationen zu den erhältlichen Bändern finden Sie unter https://www.epson.eu/.

EN For the latest information on available tapes, please visit https://labelworks.epson.com. 

FR Pour les dernières informations sur les rubans disponibles, consultez le site https://labelworks.epson.com.

NL  De meest recente informatie over beschikbare tapes vindt u op https://www.epson.eu/.

IT Per le informazioni più aggiornate sui nastri disponibili, visitare il sito https://www.epson.eu/.

ES Para la información más actual sobre las cintas disponibles, visite https://www.epson.eu/.

NL Voor gebruikers in Europa: raadpleeg de volgende website voor meer informatie over stroomverbruik.

IT Per gli utenti europei, visitare il seguente sito Web per informazioni sul consumo energetico.

ES Para los usuarios europeos, véase el siguiente sitio web para obtener más información acerca del consumo 
energético.

https://www.epson.eu/energy-consumption

Regulatory Compliance Information

Information on the Supplies

Specifications

 � LW-C610

 � LW-C610PX

ES Para la información más actual sobre las cintas disponibles, visite https://labelworks.epson.
com.


